GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3716
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2023

CONTRIBUTION OF MSMES IN MANUFACTURING SECTOR

3716. SHRI SANGANNA AMARAPPA:
SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:
DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:
SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) play an important role in
manufacturing sector of the country;

(b) if so, the percentage contribution of MSMEs in total production of manufacturing sector
during the last four years and the current year in Karnataka;

(c) whether some units of MSMESs have also been closed during the said period in Karnataka;
and

(d) if so, the number of closed units during each year of the said period and the reasons
therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

(a) to (b): Yes, the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMESs) play an important role in
manufacturing sector of the country. As per the latest information received from Ministry of
Statistics & Programme Implementation, the share of manufacturing MSME Gross Value Output
(GVO) in All India Manufacturing Gross Value Output (GVO) (in %) was as follows:

Year Share of MSME manufacturing output in All
India manufacturing output (in %)
2018-19 36.90%
2019-20 36.60%
2020-21 36.90%
2021-22 36.20%

(c) to (d): As per Udyam Registration Portal, following its inception on 01.07.2020, the
number of MSMEs who cancelled their Udyam registration due to shut down in the state of
Karnataka are as follows:

Year Number of MSMEs who cancelled
their Udyam registration due to shut
down
2020-21 (01.07.2020 to 31.03.2021) 4
2021-22 272
2022-23 (01.04.2022 to 20.03.2023) 513
Total 789
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